

**Water Works & Sewer Board of the Town of New Brockton
Water Main Replacement Project
February 1, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Central Plant Technology, Inc.		L & K Contracting, Inc.		Blankenship Contracting, Inc.		Centerline Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 5% of Bid)	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00
2	6" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	8,660	L.F.	\$24.50	\$212,170.00	\$21.00	\$181,860.00	\$23.50	\$203,510.00	\$40.92	\$354,367.20
3	6" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete and In Place	120	L.F.	\$46.00	\$5,520.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$42.50	\$5,100.00	\$54.31	\$6,517.20
4	6" Gate Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	6	Each	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00	\$2,134.56	\$12,807.36
5	1.5" Temporary Valves, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$728.00	\$2,184.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$482.52	\$1,447.56
6	Fire Hydrant/Valve, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$5,875.00	\$17,625.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$6,519.00	\$19,557.00	\$7,713.60	\$23,140.80
7	Fire Hydrant Lead, 6" Ductile Iron, Complete and In Place	30	L.F.	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$54.31	\$1,629.30
8	Fire Hydrant Riser, Complete and In Place	2	L.F.	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$862.50	\$1,725.00	\$1,713.48	\$3,426.96
9	Locator Wire 12 AWG Copper Clad, Complete and In Place	9,790	L.F.	\$0.30	\$2,937.00	\$0.60	\$5,874.00	\$0.20	\$1,958.00	\$0.94	\$9,202.60
10	Locator Wire 12 AWG Extra High Strength for Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	320	L.F.	\$0.40	\$128.00	\$0.80	\$256.00	\$0.50	\$160.00	\$1.36	\$435.20
11	Uncased Jack and Bores, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
12	12"x.375" Steel Casing Jack and Bore Road Crossing, Complete and In Place	60	L.F.	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$208.00	\$12,480.00	\$152.00	\$9,120.00	\$353.87	\$21,232.20
13	Longside Service Bore Under Road (Labor Only), Complete and In Place	7	Each	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$332.00	\$2,324.00	\$1,264.00	\$8,848.00	\$1,440.00	\$10,080.00
14	3/4" Poly Service Tubing With Fittings (CL 250), Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$9.80	\$980.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.35	\$1,035.00	\$19.68	\$1,968.00
15	1" Poly Service Tubing With Fittings (CL 250), Complete and In Place	850	L.F.	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$10.60	\$9,010.00	\$20.27	\$17,229.50
16	1.5" SCH 40 PVC Used as Casing on Longside Connections, Complete and In Place	300	L.F.	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.88	\$4,764.00	\$38.75	\$11,625.00
17	3/4" Service Assembly Reconnect, Complete and In Place	17	Each	\$595.00	\$10,115.00	\$701.00	\$11,917.00	\$692.00	\$11,764.00	\$1,209.48	\$20,561.16
18	3/4" Dual Check Valve, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$106.00	\$1,060.00	\$85.44	\$854.40
19	Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$92.50	\$925.00	\$67.92	\$679.20
20	Jumbo Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$203.00	\$203.00	\$244.00	\$244.00	\$100.56	\$100.56
21	8" IPS DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	320	L.F.	\$69.00	\$22,080.00	\$68.00	\$21,760.00	\$72.30	\$23,136.00	\$149.18	\$47,737.60
22	Wattles Used As Ditch Checks, Complete and In Place	30	Each	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00	\$63.60	\$1,908.00
23	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	150	L.F.	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.88	\$882.00	\$8.64	\$1,296.00
24	Seeding, Complete and In Place	3.0	Acres	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,388.00	\$7,164.00
25	Mulching, Complete and In Place	3.0	Acres	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,992.00	\$5,976.00
26	2D Erosion Control Netting, Complete and In Place	100	Sq Yd	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$13.30	\$1,330.00	\$4.92	\$492.00
27	Top Soil, (Loose Truck Bed Measurement), Complete and In Place	25	Cu Yd	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$62.40	\$1,560.00
28	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2, Complete and In Place	26	Tons	\$58.00	\$1,508.00	\$82.00	\$2,132.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$82.56	\$2,146.56
29	Crushed Aggregate Surfacing, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$82.00	\$4,264.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$68.64	\$3,569.28
30	Ductile Iron Fittings, Complete and In Place	800	LBS	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.13	\$12,104.00	\$12.14	\$9,712.00
31	Tying Into Existing Main and/or Abandoning Water Main, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,928.00	\$5,856.00
32	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00
33	Disinfecting and Testing New Water Main in Accordance with ADEM Requirements	1	L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
34	Installing Temporary 1.5" Jumper and Bypass, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,536.80	\$5,536.80
35	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00
Total Base Bid=				\$369,832.00		\$376,695.00		\$381,357.00		\$651,140.44	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 (CHANGING FROM 6" PVC TO 3" PVC ON A PORTION OF THE PROJECT)											
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Delete-6" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	2,340	L.F.	\$24.50	\$57,330.00	\$21.00	\$49,140.00	\$23.00	\$53,820.00	\$40.92	\$95,752.80
2	Delete-6" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete and In Place	60	L.F.	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$54.31	\$3,258.60
3	Delete-6" Gate Valve/Box, Complete and in Place	1	L.F.	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,134.56	\$2,134.56
4	Add- 3" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	2,340	L.F.	\$17.00	\$39,780.00	\$16.00	\$37,440.00	\$15.15	\$35,451.00	\$31.75	\$74,295.00

5	Add- 4" CL Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete and In Place	60	Each	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$67.15	\$4,029.00
6	Add- 1 Each of 3" Gate Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,703.00	\$1,703.00	\$1,481.42	\$1,481.42
Total Deductive Alternate Bid No. 1 ((3+4+5) minus (1+2+3))				-\$17,950.00		-\$11,120.00		-\$16,636.00		-\$21,340.54	
SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS											
BID				Central Plant Technology, Inc.		L & K Contracting, Inc.		Blankenship Contracting, Inc.		Centerline Contracting, Inc.	
BASE BID=				\$369,832.00		\$376,695.00		\$381,357.00		\$651,140.44	
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID=				\$351,882.00		\$365,575.00		\$364,721.00		\$629,799.90	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Thursday, February 1, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

2/2/2024

Date